Name Hetal K. Soni

Designation Assistant Professor

Phone: 9904230416 E-mail: hetal.soni@gsfcuniversity.ac.in School: School of Management



Research Interest:

• My research interest in accounting and finance focuses on financial reporting, financial management and the integration of advanced technologies like AI and blockchain to improve financial transparency, decision-making, and efficiency in the industry.

Academic Background:

Degree	Subject	University	Year
B.Com	Accounts	The M.S.University of	2006
		Baroda	
M.Com	Accounting and	The M.S.University of	2008
	Financial	Baroda	
	Management		
MBA	Finance	Indira Gandhi National	2014
		Open University, New Delhi	
GSET	Commerce	The M.S.University of	2017
		Baroda	
Post Graduation	Finance	Indira Gandhi National	2012
Diploma in Financial		Open University, New Delhi	
Management(PGDFM)		-	
- · ·			

Professional Experience:

From	Period	Position	Organisation
	14 years	Assistant Professor	The M.S.University of
30 th June 2024			Baroda
1 st August 2008 to	01 year	Teaching Associate	ICFAI University
9 th June 2009	-		

Teaching Engagements:

Title	Course Code	Class Name	School Name
Financial Management	ACF 1516	T.Y.B.Com	The M.S.University of
			Baroda
Personal Finance &	ACF 1618	T.Y.B.Com	The M.S.University of

Investment			Baroda
Investment Analysis	ACF 1603	M.Com	The M.S.University of
and Portfolio			Baroda
Management			
Cost & Management	ACF 1302	S.Y.B.Com	The M.S.University of
Accounting			Baroda

Publications:

Publications: List of Papers published in UGC Approved Peer- Reviewed Journals:

Sr. No.	Title	Name of Journal, Volume no., Year with ISSN No./ Title of the book along with name of the Editor, Place of Publication, Publisher, Year of Publication and ISBN No.	Whether International/ National/ State/ Regional/ University or College Level
1.	Overview of GST (Goods and Services Tax)	Title of the Journal: International Journal of Indian Economic Light (JIEL) Volume no.: 6	International Journal
	Year: 2017-18	Name of the Editor: Dr. A. Singaraj, Chief Editor & Mrs. M. Josephin Immaculate Ruba, Managing Editor	
		Publisher: EPRA Wisdom Tiruchirapalli, Tamil Nadu, India	
		Journal No .: UGC Approved Journal No.49159	
		Year of Publication : 2017 ISSN No .: 2277-3142	
2.	Impact of Research & Development Expenditures on Financial Performance of Indian Food Company-Britannia Industries Ltd.	Title of the Journal: InternationalJournal of Management Technology andEngineeringVolume no.: IXName of the Editor:M. Ashitosh Mehata	International Journal
	Year: 2019-20		

		Journal No .: UGC Approved Journal IJMTE/ 2950	
		Year of Publication : 2019	
		ISSN No.: 2249-7455	
3	Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) 2 Inventories: Similarities	Title of the Journal: International Journal of Research and Analytical Reviews(IJRAR)	International Journal
	&; Differences Between IndAS-2 Inventories and	Volume no.: 6	
	Existing AS-2 Valuation of Inventories	Journal No .: UGC Approved Journal IJRAR/ 43602	
		Year of Publication : 2019	
		ISSN No .: 2348-1269	
4	Impact of Covid 19 on Personal Finance & Investment in India	Title of the Journal: Multi –Disciplinary International Journal of Innovation The Research Concept	International Journal (Peer- reviewed/ Refereed International Journal)
		Volume no.: VI	southar)
		Name of the Editor: Dr. Rajeev Misra	
		Issue -10	
		PP: E95 to E98	
		Year of Publication: 2021	
		ISSN No .: 2456–5474	
5	Impact of Research & Development Expenses on Financial	Title of the Journal: Multi – Disciplinary International Journal of Remarking An Analisation	International Journal (Peer- reviewed/ Refereed International Journal)
	Position of Dabur India Ltd.	Volume no.: 6	
		Name of the Editor: Dr. Rajeev Misra	
		Issue -8	
		PP: E57 to E61	
		Year of Publication: 2021	

		ISSN No .: 2394-0344	
6	A Study on analysis of Indian Leasing Finance Companies in 2019-20 as per Indian Accounting Standard- 17: Accounting for Leases	Title of the Journal: Multi –Disciplinary International Journal of Anthology : The Research Volume no.: VI Issue – 8 PP: E33 to E37 Year of Publication: 2021 ISSN No.: 2456-4397	International Journal (Peer- reviewed/ Refereed International Journal)
7.	Significance of Research and Development Expenditures in Indian Manufacturing Industry	Title of the Journal: Multi – Disciplinary International Journal of Remarking An Analisation Volume no.: VII Name of the Editor: Dr. Rajeev Misra Issue -VI PP: 1 to 5 Year of Publication: 2022 ISSN No.: 2394-0344	International Journal (Peer- reviewed International Journal)
8.	A study on Financial Analysis of Asian Paints Limited	Title of the Journal: International Journal of Enhanced Research in Educational Development Volume no.: 10 Issue -6 PP: 131 to 138 Year of Publication: 2022 ISSN No.: 2320-8708	UGC Certified International Peer- Reviewed & Refereed Journal
		Title of the Journal: International	UGC Certified

9.	An Empirical Analysis	Journal of Enhanced Research in	International Peer-
	of Research &		Reviewed &
	Development	Management & Computer Applications	Refereed Journal
	Expenses in Selected	Volume no.: 11	
	Indian Manufacturing		
	Companies	Issue -11	
		PP: 31 to 38	
		Year of Publication: 2022	
		ISSN No. : 2319-7471	

Book:

Awards/Recognitions: